# 37th Annual Run for the Roses

# Saturday October 12, 2024 Rose Hill, Ks

1 Mile and 5K Race. All walkers and runners are welcome! Not running? Bring the family and come watch the races!

**Sponsors: Rose Hill High School Cross Country** 

**START AND FINISH LINE:** Equity State Bank

- Race coincides with the Rose Hill Fall Festival
- There will be signs to aid traffic control
- Races will be conducted regardless of rain
- Restroom facilities will be provided

# **REGISTRATION AND CHECK-IN:**

- 6:30 7:1AM: Check in at the Rose Hill Community Room (104 S Rose Hill Rd) by Equity Bank
- 7:25AM: 1 Mile report to the starting line
- 7:30AM: Starts 1 Mile
- 7:55AM: 5K report to the starting line
- 8:00AM: Start 5K

The Annual Run for the Roses is held in Rose Hill, Kansas is said to be fun, flat and fast with an out and back course, run along Rose Hill Road.

Medals will be given for the **TOP 3 MALE AND FEMALE FINISHERS** in each age division for each race. **TOP MALE AND FEMALE FINISHER** in the 5K race will receive a trophy. The awards will be given at the finish line immediately following the race.

#### PICK UP YOUR PACKET THE MORNING OF THE RACE:

Rose Hill Recreation Commission 400 S Rose Hill Rd, Rose Hill Ks 67133

\*Fees increase by \$5 on race day. Race fees include a race shirt.

#### FOR THE RACE RESULTS:

Race results will be posted on the Rose Hill Recreation Commission website: www.rosehillrec.com

# **COURSE:**

The 1 Mile and 5K races are out and back on Rose Hill Road. The course will be run on asphalt street with traffic control at all major intersections. The course will be well marked. The 1 Mile has been wheel measured and the 5K course has been certified for accuracy.

#### **RACE Prices:**

## 1 Mile

- 15 & under \$20, T-Shirt sizes YS YL
- 16+ \$26, T-Shirt sizes AS AXL
- Family 4 pack \$80 T-Shirt sizes XXL + \$3

#### 5K

\$28

#### **Both Races**

• \$34 (only includes 1 T-Shirt)

## FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT:

Race Director, Brandon Barger at <a href="mailto:bbarger@usd394.com">bbarger@usd394.com</a> or the Rose Hill Recreation Commission 316-776-9880.